

Winslow Capital Management, LLC

Notice of Privacy Practices

Winslow Capital Management, LLC respects your right to privacy. We also know that you expect us to conduct and process your business in an accurate and efficient manner. In the course of doing so, we must collect and maintain certain personal information about you. In order to provide you with individualized service, we collect certain nonpublic personal information about you from information you provide on applications or other forms (such as your address and social security number), and information about your account transactions with us (such as purchases, sales and account balances). We may also collect such information through your account inquiries by mail, email, telephone, or web site. This privacy notice should not be construed as establishing a contractual relationship.

We do not disclose any nonpublic personal information about you to anyone, except as permitted by law. So that we may continue to offer you products and services that best meet your investing needs, and to effect transactions that you request or authorize, we may disclose the information we collect, as described above, to companies that perform administrative or marketing services on our behalf, such as transfer agents, or printers and mailers that assist us in the distribution of investor materials. These companies will use this information only for the services for which we hired them, and are not permitted to use or share this information for any other purpose.

If you decide at some point either to close your account(s) or to become an inactive customer, we will continue to adhere to the privacy policies and practices described in this notice.

With regard to our internal security procedures, we restrict access to your personal and account information to those employees who need to know that information to service your account. We maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards to protect your nonpublic personal information.

If you have any questions about how we protect and safeguard nonpublic personal information, please call our Managing Director, CCO and Chief Legal Officer at (612) 376-9100.

For residents of California, please visit the following link: https://www.nuveen.com/privacy-ccpa

For residents of the EU / UK, please visit the following link: https://www.nuveen.com/nuveen-european-union-united-kingdom-privacy-notice

For individuals located in Brazil, please visit the following link: https://www.nuveen.com/en-us/resources/Brazil-privacy-notice

For information on our use of data in accordance with the Data Protection Law of the Cayman Islands, please visit the following link for more information: https://www.nuveen.com/en-us/resources/cayman-islands-privacy-notice

Last Updated: March 15, 2024

FACTS

WHAT DOES WINSLOW CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC DO WITH YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION?

Why?	Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. Federal law gives consumers the right to limit some but not all sharing. Federal law also requires us to tell you how we collect, share, and protect your personal information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do.
What?	The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This information can include: n Social Security number and account information
How?	All financial companies need to share customers' personal information to run their everyday business. In the section below, we list the reasons financial companies can share their customers' personal information; the reasons Winslow Capital Management chooses to share; and whether you can limit this sharing.

Reasons we can share your personal information	Does Winslow Capital Management share?	Can you limit this sharing?
For our everyday business purposes— such as to process your transactions, maintain your account(s), respond to court orders and legal investigations, or report to credit bureaus	YES	NO
For our marketing purposes— to offer our products and services to you	YES	NO
For joint marketing with other financial companies	NO	N/A
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes—information about your transactions and experiences	YES	NO
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes—information about your creditworthiness	NO	N/A
For our affiliates to market to you	NO	N/A
For nonaffiliates to market to you	NO	N/A

Questions?

Call (612) 376-9100 or go to https://www.winslowcapital.com/

Who we are	
Who is providing this notice?	Winslow Capital Management, LLC
What we do	
How does Winslow Capital Management protect my personal information?	To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include computer safeguards and secured files and buildings.
	We maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that comply with federal standards to protect your non-public personal information.
How does Winslow Capital Management	We collect your personal information, for example, when you
collect my personal information?	n open an account n Begin a business relationship with Winslow Capital Management
	We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus, affiliates, or other companies.
Why can't I limit all sharing?	Federal law gives you the right to limit only
	 sharing for affiliates' everyday business purposes—information about your creditworthiness affiliates from using your information to market to you sharing for nonaffiliates to market to you
	State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.
What happens when I limit sharing for an account I hold jointly with someone else?	Your choices will apply to everyone on your account—unless you tell us otherwise.
Definitions	

Definitions		
Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and nonfinancial companies.	
	n Our affiliates include companies related by common ownership and control under Winslow Capital Management.	
Nonaffiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and nonfinancial companies. n Winslow Capital Management does not share with nonaffiliates so they can market to you.	
Joint marketing	A formal agreement between nonaffiliated financial companies that together market financial products or services to you.	
	n Winslow Capital Management does not provide joint marketing with nonaffiliated financial companies.	

Other important information

You may have other privacy protections under state law. We will comply with applicable state laws with respect to our information practices. For accounts with California and Vermont mailing addresses, we will not share your credit or financial information that we collect except as permitted by law, including, for example, with your consent or to service your account. We will also not use your information for joint marketing purposes.

Special Notice for Nevada (Nevada law also requires that we provide you with the following contact information)

Winslow Capital Management, LLC

Office of the Nevada Attorney General

4400 IDS Center

555 E. Washington Street, Suite 3900

80 S Eighth Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Minneapolis, MN 55402. Phone: (702) 486-3132 - Email: BCPINFO@ag.state.nv.us